To the Honorable Commissioner of P. Please record the attached origin 1. Name of conveying party(iea): Juan Carlos FERNANDEZ TAPIA Additional name(s) of conveying party(iea) stached? YES X NO Street Address: Camino El Sol. No. 2783 Lo Barmechea Santiago CHILE State: Other Execution Date: March 12, 1998 Additional number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): (include series code or filing date) Additional application or patent numbers attached? YES X NO Street No.(s) Total number of application and patents involved: Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Address: Camino El Sol. No. 2783 Lo Barmechea Santiago CHILE State: Zip: Additional number(s) & address(e) attached? YES X NO 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): (include series code or filing date) Additional application or patent numbers attached? YES X NO 5. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Address: Camino El Sol. No. 2783 Lo Barmechea Santiago CHILE State: Zip: Additional number(s) & address(e) attached? YES X NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Address: Total number of applications and patents involved: I Total number of applications and patents involved: I Total Pec (37 CFR 3.4) X Enclosed X Enclosed Authorized to sharge Deposit Account 19-0733 State: D.C. Zip: 20001-4597 Bo Not USE THIS SPACE	FOR	M PTO-1595	06-23	-1998	ILS DEDARTMENT OF CONSUMPROF		
1. Name of conveying party(ise): Juan Carlos FERNANDEZ TAPIA Additional name(o) of conveying party(ise) statched? July 17 Additional name(o) of conveying party(ise) statched? July 17 Additional name(o) of conveying party(ise) statched? July 17 Additional name(o) of conveying party(ise) statched? Assignment	<u> </u>		the many states with the same (48)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE		
1. Name of conveying party(ics): Juan Carlos FERNANDEZ TAPIA (-17 - 97) Additional name(i) of conveying party(ics) attached? The Security Agreement			(100)2. (10)				
Juan Carlos FERNANDEZ TAPIA 17	1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	,	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES X NO Street Address: Carmino El Sol. No. 2783 Lo Barnechea Santiago CHILE City: Santiago, CHILE State: Execution Date: March 12, 1998 Additional number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): (include series code or filing date) Additional application or patent numbers statched? YES X NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document about be natibed: Name: Barner & Witcoff, Ltd. Address: 1001 C Street, N.W., 11th Floor City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20001-4597 State: D.C. Zip: 20001-4597 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William J, Fisher, Reg. No. 32, 133 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Merger Camino El Sol. No. 2783 Lo Barneral Address: Carmino El Sol. No. 2783 Lo Barnechea Santiago CHILE State: Zip: Additional aname(s) & address(et) attached? YES X NO Total number of application is: 1. Total pec (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed Authorized to sharge Deposit Account No. 19-1733 Should any fee adjustment be necessary to effect proper recordino, place debt or redit our Deposit Account No. 19-1733, as necessary. Positional Application of the proper recording to redit our Deposit Account No. 19-1733, as necessary. William J, Fisher, Reg. No. 32, 133 Name of Person Signing Signature Date		Juan Carlos FERNANDEZ TAPIA	Name:				
Steet Address: Camino El Sol. No. 2783 Lo Barnechea Santiago CHILE		Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	ned?	998 Anternal Address:	De Patentes De Invencion Co	ono Sur S.A.	
Lo Barnechea Santiago CHILE State: Zip:			RADEN	Street Address:			
Security Agreement Change of Name Security Agreement Change of Name City: Santiago, CHILE State: Zip: Execution Date: March 12, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s):	3.	Nature of conveyance:			No. 2783		
		X Assignment Me	rger				
City: Santiago, CHILE State: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES X NO 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): (include series code or filing date) Additional application or patent numbers attached? Additional application or patent numbers attached? YES X NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Address: 1001 G Street, N.W., 11th Floor City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20001-4597 State: D.C. Zip: 20001-4597 B. Should any fee adjustment be necessary to effect proper recordation, please debit or credit our Deposit Account No. 12-0732, as necessary. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William J. Fisher, Reg. No. 32.133 Name of Person Signing Signature City: Santiago, CHILE State: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES X NO B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7 Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed Authorized to charge Deposit Account 19-0733 8. Should any fee adjustment be necessary to effect proper recordation, please debit or credit our Deposit Account No. 19-0732, as necessary. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		-					
Execution Date: March 12, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES X NO 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): (include series code or filing date) Additional application or patent numbers attached? YES X NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Banner & Wittooff, Ltd. Address: 1001 G Street, N.W., 11th Floor City: Washington State: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES X NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Banner & Wittooff, Ltd. 7. Total rec (37 CFR 3.41)		Security Agreement Change of	of Name				
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES X NO 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): (include series code or filing date) Additional application or patent numbers attached? YES X NO Additional application or patent numbers attached? YES X NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Address: 1001 G Street, N.W., 11th Floor City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20001-4597 Should any fee adjustment be necessary to effect proper recordation, please debit or credit our Deposit Account No. 12-0733, as necessary. 998 TION11 0000014 08923268 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE William J. Fisher, Reg. No. 32.133 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? YES X NO B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed Authorized to charge Deposit Account 19-0733 8. Should any fee adjustment be necessary to effect proper recordation, please debit or credit our Deposit Account No. 12-0733, as necessary. Po Not use this space. YES X NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document be necessary to effect proper recordation, please debit or credit our Deposit Account No. 12-0733, as necessary. Po Not use this space. William J. Fisher, Reg. No. 32.133 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Additional name(s) & additional name		Other		City: Santiago, C	CHILE		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES X NO 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): (include series code or filing date) Additional application or patent numbers attached? Additional application or patent numbers attached? Additional application or patent numbers attached? YES X NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Address: 1001 G Street, N.W., 11th Floor City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20001-4597 8. Should any fee adjustment be necessary to effect proper recordation, please debit or credit our Deposit Account No. 19-0733, as necessary. PO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William J. Fisher, Reg. No. 32.133 Name of Person Signing Signature Date				State:		Zip:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): (include series code or filing date) Additional application or patent numbers attached? YES X NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Address: 1001 G Street, N.W., 11th Floor City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20001-4597 Should any fee adjustment be necessary to effect proper recordation, please debit or credit our Deposit Account No. 19-0732, as necessary. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William J. Fisher. Reg. No. 32,133 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Description is: B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		Execution Date: March 12, 1998	***************************************				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Address: 1001 G Street, N.W., 11th Floor City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20001-4597 8. Should any fee adjustment be necessary to effect proper recordation, please debit or credit our Deposit Account No. 19-0733, as necessary. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William J. Fisher, Reg. No. 32.133 Name of Person Signing Signature 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) X. Enclosed Authorized to charge Deposit Account 19-0733 8. Should any fee adjustment be necessary to effect proper recordation, please debit or credit our Deposit Account No. 19-0733, as necessary. 99. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William J. Fisher, Reg. No. 32.133 Name of Person Signing Signature Date		(include series code or filing date)	13268	B. Patent No.(s)			
document should be mailed: Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Address: 1001 G Street, N.W., 11th Floor City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20001-4597 8. Should any fee adjustment be necessary to effect proper recordation, please debit or credit our Deposit Account No. 19-0733, as necessary. 998 TION11 0000014 08923268 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William J. Fisher, Reg. No. 32,133 Name of Person Signing Signature Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) S. 40.00 X. EnclosedAuthorized to charge Deposit Account 19-0733 8. Should any fee adjustment be necessary to effect proper recordation, please debit or credit our Deposit Account No. 19-0733, as necessary. 998 TION11 00000014 08923268 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE William J. Fisher, Reg. No. 32,133 Date Date		Additional ap	plication or patent num	bers attached? YES	X_NG		
Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Address: 1001 G Street, N.W., 11th Floor City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20001-4597 8. Should any fee adjustment be necessary to effect proper recordation, please debit or credit our Deposit Account No. 19-0733, as necessary. 998 ITON11 0000014 08923268 40.00 D 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William J. Fisher, Reg. No. 32,133 Name of Person Signing Signature 7 Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	5.		ence concerning	6. Total number of app	plications and patents involved:	1	
State: D.C. Zip: 20001-4597 8. Should any fee adjustment be necessary to effect proper recordation, please debit or credit our Deposit Account No. 19-0733, as necessary. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William J. Fisher, Reg. No. 32,133 Name of Person Signing Signature 8. Should any fee adjustment be necessary to effect proper recordation, please debit or credit our Deposit Account No. 19-0733, as necessary. 8. Should any fee adjustment be necessary to effect proper recordation, please debit or credit our Deposit Account No. 19-0733, as necessary. 8. Should any fee adjustment be necessary to effect proper recordation, please debit or credit our Deposit Account No. 19-0733, as necessary. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date William J. Fisher, Reg. No. 32,133 Name of Person Signing Signature Dotter Date		Address: 1001 G Street, N.W., 11th Flo	oor				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William J. Fisher, Reg. No. 32,133 Name of Person Signing Signature Date				recordation, please	debit or credit our Deposit Accoun		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William J. Fisher, Reg. No. 32,133 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	1998	TTON11 00000014 08923268	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William J. Fisher, Reg. No. 32,133 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	581	40.00					
william J. Fisher, Reg. No. 32,133 Name of Person Signing William J. Fisher, Reg. No. 32,133 Signature Date	9.	Statement and signature.					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			the foregoing infor	mation is true and correc	et and any attached copy		
	Will		Ulam . Signature	retur _	June 17'98		
				otal number of neges included	applied short littechments and do	cument: 3	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Juan Carlos Fernandez Tapia, a citizen of Chile, residing at Camino El So. No. 2783, Lo Barnechea, Santiago-Chile, have invented certain new and useful improvements in System Enabling Ecologic Cooking of Foodstuff for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was submitted on September 4, 1997, and which was assigned application serial number 08/923,268; and

WHEREAS, Administradora De Patentes De Invencion Cono Sur S.A., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Chile, having a place of business in Santiago, Chile, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, I, the said Juan Carlos Fernandez Tapia, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Administradora De Patentes De Invencion Cono Sur S.A., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as described in the said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

> PATENT REEL: 9249 FRAME: 0242

AND I HEREBY warrant and covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

March	12,	1998
(Date)	

Juan Carlos Fernandez Tapia

March 12, 1998
(Date)

Witness (print or type)

March 12, 1998

.

(Date)

Witness (print or type)